

The Principal ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE

St. Xavier's Road P.O. Sripalli Burdwan-713 103 West Bengal, India.

## Ref No. SXCB/Int-FDP/2023/1

Date: 08.08.2023

## NOTICE

All the Faculty Members of St. Xavier's College, Burdwan are hereby informed:

Submissions for IMR Doctoral Conference (IMRDC) 2024 are now underway.

Important Dates		
Submissions open	10 July 2023	
Deadline for submission of full paper	16 August 2023	
Notification of selected papers	15 December 2023	
Conference dates	2 & 3 February 2024	

## Eligibility

• The conference is open to doctoral students who have commenced research on their theses.

• Only one paper per student is allowed; while co-authorship with faculty is permitted, the paper must be presented by the doctoral student at the conference.

• The paper should not have been published, or accepted for publication, in any academic journal.

For details on the Submissions Guidelines and the conference, please visit: <u>https://www.iimb.ac.in/imr-doctoral-conference</u>

## **CONTACT DETAILS:**

For any queries contact the Conference Secretariat at <u>imrdc2024@iimb.ac.in</u> All email queries should bear the subject line: **IMRDC 2024** 

801400 08/08/2023 Principal St. Xavier's College St. Xavier's Road Burdwan-713103